1	2022 RES-174
2 3 4 5	AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION OF LTE HOURS IN THE LAND & WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
6 7 8	The Dane County Land & Water Resources Department employs limited term employees to support park visitors and volunteers and dredge operations.
9 10 11 12	Dane County's Civil Service Ordinance, section 18.16(1)(a), limits limited term employees to 1,200 hours per year. The Land & Water Resources Department requests an extension of hours to continue the essential work of the department; specifically dredging, restoration and seasonal park services.
14 15	The budget contains sufficient funds to support these positions for the remainder of the year.
16 17 18 19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors grants an exception to Dane County Ordinance 18.16(1)(a) to allow three LTE Park Ranger Cadets, one LTE Park Restoration and Management Coordinator, four LTE Park Restoration and Management Specialists, two LTE mechanics, and one LTE Event Specialist with the Land & Water Resources Department to work up to 1,800 hours in the 2022 calendar year.